
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



¥ 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Date: 1.-/ I\°! { L'L 

L.D. 1943 

(Filing No. S-572.J 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

130TH LEGISLATURE 

SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "/t " to S.P. 684, L.D. 1943, "An Act To Expand the 
Address Confidentiality Program to Victims of Certain Human Trafficking Crimes" 

Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note. 

SUMMARY 

COUNTY: Cumberland 

Page 1 - 130LR2572(05) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 04/14/22 feae:.. 

130th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1943 LR2572(05) 

An Act To Expand the Address Confidentiality Program to Victims of Certain Human Trafficking 
Crimes 

Net Cost (Savings) 
Highway Fund 

Appropriations/ Allocations 
Highway Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment '}\" to Original Bill( S· Sl 7..') 
Sponsor: Sen. Diamond of Cumberland 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 

$0 ($113,053) 

$0 ($113,053) 

Projections 
FY 2023-24 

($117,295) 

($117,295) 

Projections 
FY 2024-25 

($121,515) 

($121,515) 

This amendment removes the $113,053 Highway Fund allocation from the bill. This initiative was included within the 
Highway Fund supplement budget, LD 1996, which has been enacted. 

LR2572(05) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 




