MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



1	レ _・ レ・19 ⁴	43
2	Date: 4 9 22 (Filing No. S-572	<u>2</u>)
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.	
4	STATE OF MAINE	
5	SENATE	
6	130TH LEGISLATURE	
7	SECOND REGULAR SESSION	
8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 684, L.D. 1943, "An Act To Expand the Address Confidentiality Program to Victims of Certain Human Trafficking Crimes"	he
10	Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note.	
11	SUMMARY	
12	This amendment incorporates a fiscal note.	
13	SPONSORED BY:	
14	(Senator DIAMOND, B.)	
15	COUNTY: Cumberland	

Page 1 - 130LR2572(05)

SENATE AMENDMENT



130th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1943

LR 2572(05)

An Act To Expand the Address Confidentiality Program to Victims of Certain Human Trafficking Crimes

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment 'A" to Original Bill (5.572)

Sponsor: Sen. Diamond of Cumberland

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	FY 2021-22	FY 2022-23	Projections FY 2023-24	Projections FY 2024-25
Net Cost (Savings) Highway Fund	\$0	(\$113,053)	(\$117,295)	(\$121,515)
Appropriations/Allocations Highway Fund	\$0	(\$113,053)	(\$117,295)	(\$121,515)

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment removes the \$113,053 Highway Fund allocation from the bill. This initiative was included within the Highway Fund supplement budget, LD 1996, which has been enacted.